SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 305 by Senator Thompson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "municipalities" to "parishes"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, between "<u>FF.</u>" and "<u>Notwithstanding</u>" delete "(<u>1)</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>municipality</u>" to "<u>parish</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>municipality</u>" to "<u>parish</u>"